503171317 02/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3217932

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE: VERISIGN, INC., AND REPLACE WITH THE CORRECT ASSIGNEE: LIGHTSURF TECHNOLOGIES INC. previously recorded on Reel 034885 Frame 0122. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR: BRIAN BODMER, ERIC O. BODNAR, MARK TARANTINO, JONAH KAJ FLEMING, DEVDUTT SHETH ASSIGNEE: VERISIGN, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN BODMER	12/10/2004
ERIC O. BODNAR	12/10/2004
MARK TARANTINO	12/12/2004
JOHAH KAJ FLEMING	12/13/2004
DEVDUTT SHETH	12/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIGHTSURF TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	110 COOPER STREET	
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR	
City:	SANTA CRUZ	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95060	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8793450	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: docketing@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US8793450 11569.9982

PATENT REEL: 034921 FRAME: 0519

503171317

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BROGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Brogan/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=US8793450_RequestCorrectedNoticeOfRecordation_Invtrs-to-LightSurf#page1.tif source=US8793450_RequestCorrectedNoticeOfRecordation_Invtrs-to-LightSurf#page2.tif source=US8793450_RequestCorrectedNoticeOfRecordation_Invtrs-to-LightSurf#page3.tif source=US8793450_RequestCorrectedNoticeOfRecordation_Invtrs-to-LightSurf#page4.tif source=US8793450_RequestCorrectedNoticeOfRecordation_Invtrs-to-LightSurf#page5.tif source=US8793450_RequestCorrectedNoticeOfRecordation_Invtrs-to-LightSurf#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 034921 FRAME: 0520

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN BODMER	12/10/2004
ERIC O. BODNAR	12/10/2004
MARK TARANTINO	12/12/2004
JONAH KAJ FLEMING	12/13/2004
DEVDUTT SHETH	12/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERISIGN, INC.
Street Address:	487 EAST MIDDLEFIELD ROAD
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8793450	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905 Phone: 7039170000

Email: docketing@mh2law.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US8793450 11569.9982
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BROGAN
Signature:	/William J. Brogan/
Date:	02/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=US8793450_380Assignment_Invtrs-to-LightSurf#page1.tif source=US8793450_380Assignment_Invtrs-to-LightSurf#page2.tif

RECEIPT I NFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3211497 Receipt Date: 02/04/2015

No.: 006783.9060 (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)	PATENT
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receint of which is	herehv
ackitowieuged, <u>We</u>	
the undersigned, Brian Bodmer, Eric Bodnar, Mark Tarantino, Jonah Kal Fleming	m and
Devdutt Sheth	4. <u>41.07</u>
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>LightSurf Technologies Inc.</u>	VIDEO 233
a corporation of California having a principal place of hunter	ace of
TIV Cooper Street, 4" Floor Senta Cruz, CA oppos	
United States and all foreign countries is and the entire right, title, and inte	rest for the
the application for the United States patent that was filed Common that are	disclosed in
and a series of the series of	issigned
A Method And Apparatus For An Improved File Repository	

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee; its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Date: 10 DEC 09	20	<i>PL</i>	Control of the Contro
		ime: Brian Bodene	<u> </u>
Date: 10-Dec-2004,	20	0/6	le e
12 - 000	Na	me: Eric Bødna)	7
Date: 12-DEC-2004,	20	Mark Ch	aunto
Date: 13-DEC-2004	20	me: Mark Tarantii	
	Na	me: Jonah Kaj Fle	ming
Date: 12/14-2004,	20	Plehet	
	Nai	me: Devdutt Sheth	1
State of:}	Assian	ment Document R	ender som de de d
County of:	S. BLAKE	LY, SOKOLOFF,	TAYLOR & ZAFMANII
ocality of.	12400	vviisnire bivd., Sei	venth Floor
	(408) 7	geles, California (20-8598	30025-1026
On this day of the undersigned Notary Public po	20	hefore me	
the undersigned Notary Public, pe	ersonally ac	peared	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
personally known to me [] poe the person(s) whose name(s)	roved to me	on the hasis of s	aticfactory ovidence to
be the person(s) whose name(s)_acknowledged that _executed it.	subscribed	to the within instr	ument, and
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.		
			. ,
Notary's Signature	······· :		